DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	<u> </u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,				E SURVEY PLETED
		34G208	B. WING	B. WING			/29/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VOCA-PU	RSER GROUP HOME				1615 PURSER DRIVE		
VOUNIU					CHARLOTTE, NC 28215		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH COM			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION		
W 249	each client must rece treatment program co interventions and serv and frequency to sup objectives identified in plan. This STANDARD is r Based on observatio interview, the facility f individual support pla) isciplinary team has ndividual program plan, ive a continuous active insisting of needed vices in sufficient number port the achievement of the n the individual program	w	249			
	Observation in the gra AM revealed client #2 the activity room and prescribed AFOs. Co AM revealed client #2 the dining room table into a chair. Further of #2 to exit the dining ro walker to the kitchen Subsequent observat staff A to assist client return to activity room shoes and prescribed Review of record on 9 an ISP dated 8/9/22. client #2 to have a dia disabilities, cerebral p stage cataract. Conti	bup home on 9/29/22 at 6:30 2 to sit in a recliner located in to not be wearing shoes and ontinued observation at 6:57 2 to ambulate with walker to with staff assisting the client observation revealed client boservation revealed client oom and ambulate with a and medication area. ion at 8:00 AM revealed #2 to the bathroom and with the client wearing AFOs. 0/29/22 for client #2 revealed Review of the ISP revealed agnosis of severe intellectual palsy, contractures, and early nued review of client #2's					
		nt to be prescribed AFOs SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 10/06/2022

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 10/06/2022 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PF		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G208		34G208	B. WING		09/29/2022		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
VOCA-PURSER GROUP HOME				615 PURSER DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 2821	5		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249 W 371	and a walker to assist ambulating. Further r physical therapy evalue states client should co- shoes. Interview with the qua professional (QIDP) v 8/9/22 for client #2 was interview with the QID should be using client prescribed. DRUG ADMINISTRAT	t with ambulation whenever review of ISP revealed a uation dated 9/16/22 that ontinue to wear AFOs with alified intellectual disabilities rerified the PCP dated as current. Continued DP confirmed that staff t #2's adaptive equipment as	W 249 W 371				
	that clients are taught medications if the inter determines that self-a is an appropriate obje does not specify other This STANDARD is n Based on observation interview, the system failed to ensure 2 of 2 observed during medi provided the opportur medication self-admir A. The system for dru	administration must assure t to administer their own erdisciplinary team administration of medications ective, and if the physician rwise. not met as evidenced by: ns, record review and for drug administration 2 clients (#1 and #4) ication administration were					
	participate in medicati example: Observation in the gro AM revealed client #1	oup home on 9/29/22 at 6:35 to enter the medication hair while staff E prepared					

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 10/06/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) F		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
		34G208	B. WING			09/	29/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VOCA-PURSER GROUP HOME					615 PURSER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28215		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 371	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		W	371			

Facility ID: 922798

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 10/06/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUP		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
34G208			B. WING		09/	29/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VOCA-PURSER GROUP HOME				615 PURSER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28215		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 371	was poured by the sta revealed staff to admi client #4. Staff E was no identification of an regarding purpose or Review of records for revealed an ISP dated of records for client #4 home/life assessment the assessment revea ability to punch medic assistance and take n verbal cue. Interview with the faci staff should provide e participation to all clie MEAL SERVICES CFR(s): 483.480(b)(2 Food must be served developmental level of This STANDARD is n Based on observation interview, the facility f (#2 and #4) received a The findings are: A. The facility failed t a specially prescribed their developmental level Observation on 9/28/2 B to give client #2 a s observation revealed snack around mouth t	aff. Subsequent observation inister Fluticasone 50mcg to further observed to provide y medication or education side effects to the client. The client #4 on 9/29/22 d 10/8/21. Continued review 4 revealed a community t dated 9/19/20. Review of aled client #4 to have the cations into cup with physical medication with water with ducation and allow ents capable of participation. P(iii) in a form consistent with the of the client. not met as evidenced by: n, record review and failed to ensure 2 of 6 clients a specially prescribed diet.	W 371	DEFICIENCY)		

Facility ID: 922798

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM A	10/06/2022 PPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G208	B. WING			09/29/	2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO). DDE		
VOCA-PURSER GROUP HOME				15 PURSER DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 28215			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 474	difficulty eating and to mouth. At no time wa client #2's snack as p Observation on 9/29/2 client #2 to receive a Ensure, muffin, and w Continued observatio client #2's food into qu observation at 7:36 A the breakfast meal wi was staff observed to prescribed minced dia Review of client #2's f an individual support Continued review of continued review of continued review of continued review diet to be regular heat offer 2nd helping and not eat meal. Interview on 9/29/22 w developmental profess the ISP dated 8/9/22 w confirmed that staff sh prescribed diet. B. The facility failed to specially prescribed of developmental level. Observation during a 9/28/22 revealed the pizza, salad, birthday beverage. Continued	a drop a piece from their as staff B observed to mince rescribed. 22 at 7:00 AM revealed breakfast meal consisting of vhole wheat toast. In revealed staff to cut up uarter size pieces. Further M revealed client #2 to eat th their fingers. At no time provide client #2 with et. record on 9/29/22 revealed plan (ISP) dated 8/9/22. client #2's ISP revealed a th dated 7/4/22. Review of ment revealed client #2's rt healthy (ADA), minced, Boost/Ensure if client does with the qualified intellectual is current. Continue with the facility nurse hould be following to ensure client #4 received a liet consistent with their For example: community outing on dinner meal to consist of	W 474				

Facility ID: 922798

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM OMB NC): 10/06/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G208		B. WING			09/29/2022		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
VOCA-PURSER GROUP HOME				1615 PURSER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 2821	15		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 474	Continued From page whole form. Observation in the gro		W 47	4			
	revealed the breakfas toast with margarine a observation revealed	t meal to consist of muffins, and orange juice. Continued client #4 to be served and st meal in whole form.					
	10/8/21. Review of th currently regular hear equipment. Continued revealed a nutritional	client #4 on 9/29/22 I support plan (ISP) dated e ISP revealed client's diet is t healthy with no adaptive d review of client #4's record assessment dated 7/4/22 dated 9/27/22. Review of					
	both documents revea ADA, chopped with n	aled client's current diet is o adaptive equipment. alified intellectual disabilities					
	professional (QIDP) of were unaware of the client #4's record. Co	on 9/29/22 revealed they diet order discrepancy in ntinued interview with the t's diet should be followed					

Facility ID: 922798

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6